502639387 01/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2685995

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
JOZEF WALTER MARIA HOPMAN				11/29/2013	
PATRICK THEODORUS JOHANNES VAN HA			ASTER	12/02/2013	
MARTINUS FREDERICUS JOHANNES DUIVE				12/02/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	me: TRINOVATE B.V.				
Street Address:	FLEVOLAAN	FLEVOLAAN 9 A			
City:	WEESP				
State/Country:	NETHERLANI	NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	NL-1382 JX				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number		
		141140			
Property T	ype	141140			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	ype DATA		011		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:	ype DATA (612	2)334-33	12		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email:	DATA (612	2)334-33 oore@wo	12		
Property T: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (612 dmo	2)334-33 ore@wc ail when	12 sk.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KOEHLER		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612 dmo e sent via US Ma STE 900	2)334-33 ore@wc ail when EVEN M. SECON	n11 12 Sk.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KOEHLER D AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400		
Property T: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (612 dmo e sent via US Ma STE 900	2)334-33 ore@wc ail when EVEN M. SECON	12 sk.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KOEHLER		
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (612 dmo e sent via US Ma STE 900 MIN	2)334-33 ore@wc ail when EVEN M. SECON	n11 12 Sk.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KOEHLER D AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400		
Property T: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (612 dmo e sent via US Ma STE 900 MIN	2)334-33 ore@wc ail when EVEN M. SECON	12 sk.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KOEHLER D AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400 LIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
Property T: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA (612 dmo e sent via US Ma STE 900 MIN	2)334-33 ore@wc ail when EVEN M. SECON	12 sk.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. KOEHLER D AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400 LIS, MINNESOTA 55402 T193.12-0001		

PATENT REEL: 031988 FRAME: 0090

source=t193-1signedassignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

T193.12-0001

WHEREAS, we, Jozef Walter Maria Hopman, Patrick Theodorus Johannes Van Haaster and Martinus Fredericus Johannes Duivenvoorden (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), are the inventors of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent entitled <u>AN APPARATUS FOR TRANSPORT AND CONTROLLED DISCHARGE OF PRODUCTS</u>, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/114,011 , filed October 25, 2013 ; and

WHEREAS, TriNovate B.V. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, and having offices at Flevolaan 9 A, NL-1382 JX Weesp, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date: 29-11-1013	Date : 29 -4 - 70 3
Jozef Walter Maria Hopman	W.BACK.
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
Naarderstraat 264	Ryus 19011117 WW 155
NL-1272 NS Huizen	13 gl In Smarteaco
The Mathemanda	Sec 1. Test for 1 through \$.

	T193.12-0001
Signature of Inventor Patrick Theodorus Johannes Van Hasster Printed Name of Inventor	Signature of Witness Date: 2-12-2013 Chanda David Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
HafkenscheidtlaanÜ0	Hafrenscheidtaan 40
NL-2191 BP De Zilk	21/4 B.P. Qe "Xilk"
The Netherlands	the Netherlands
Signature of inventor	Signature of Witness
Date 3 02-12-2013	Date :
Martinus Fredericus Johannes Duivenvoorden Printed Name of Inventor	Safrine Anna Maraa Duiver voorder - Printed Name of Witness Klock
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
Hoogduinweg 20	Hogdwineg 20
NL-2191 BA De Zilk	zigiba îze Žilk
The Netherlands	The Methenlands